HIV Health Services Planning Council 9616 Micron Ave. Suite 930



- To: Members, Public Health Advisory Board
- Fr: Danielle Caravella, HIV Care Services Program Staff
- Re: HIV Health Services Planning Council Member Appointment

June 28, 2024

Sacramento, Ca 95827 (916) 875-6021 Fax (916) 854-9459

The HIV Health Services Planning Council requests that you approve the following appointments:

 Everardo Alvizo to Seat Number 35: Non-Elected Community Leader 1501 5th Street, Unit 577 Sacramento, CA 95814 310-650-4212, Everardo.alvizo@gilead.com

Mr. Alvizo has been working in the HIV field for the past 14 years in capacity building, grant writing, and public health. He has previously worked with the Ryan White Planning Council in Los Angeles County. He has worked closely with the Councils Affected Community Committee in his role as the Gilead Sciences HIV Community Liaison for Sacramento. He has been attending the Council meetings as a community member but believes he can bring his skills and expertise to the Council as a seated member. His goal is to collaborate with community partners to end the HIV epidemic throughout Sacramento County by ensuring that the diverse needs of the region's community members are addressed as it relates to access to HIV education, prevention, and treatment services.

If you have any questions, please contact the HIV Health Services Planning Council staff at 916-875-6021.

Sincerely, Danielle Caravella

Danielle Caravella Health Educator HIV Care Services Program